Plum Borough School District
Treasurer's Report as of July 2017

2017-2018
General Fund Account INCLUDING Athletic Accts (Fund 10) Activity Account (Fund 28
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 2,331,605.89 a. |Monthly revenue: $ 102,479.80
b.|Year-to-date revenue: 2,331,605.89 10 b. |Monthly expenditures: $ 4,907.49
c.| % of "anticipated revenue" received: 4% ¢. |Current balance: $ 97,572.31

‘| d.|Monthly expenditures: $ 1,474,368.17 d. |Money Market account balance: -
e.|Year-to-date expenditures: 1,474,368.17 e. |Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 97,572.31
f. | % of "budget" expended: 3%
lg. | Net checking funds available - S&T Bank $ 1,596,680.97

Investment Accounts - PSDLAF (RBC) and S&T (Fund 10) Cafeteria Account - Fund 50
a.|Monthly "Net" Invested & Redeemed $ 393,829.11 a. |Monthly revenue: $ -
b.|PSDLAF - Max Acct. Balance | | 4,983.64 | | | b. |Monthly expenditures: $ -

‘| c.|PSDLAF - Certificates of Deposit - c. |S&T current balance: $ 35,487.46
d. |S&T Bank - Certificate of Deposit | | - d. |PSDLAF investment acct: 0.44
e.|Net invested funds available (b. to d.) $ 4,983.64 e. |Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 35,487.90

GOB -Pivik- Series of 2010 Bond Issue (Fund 30) July Athletic Accounts:
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 1.55 | |Monthly revenue for July 2017 $ 20,302.79
b.|Monthly expenditures: $ - Year-to-date revenues: $ -

‘| c.[Current balance: $ 2,185.08 | |% of "anticipated revenue” received:
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ - Monthly expenditures for July 2017 $ 23,252.71
e.|Total Funds Available: $ 2,185.08 | |Year-to-date expenditures: 23,252.71

% of budget expended:
Post War Project Capital Reserve Fund (Fund 31)
a. |Beginning Balance $ 177.75
b.|Revenue - July Expenditures - total $50,000 or more:
c. | Subtotal $ 177.75 | |1. U - Health Insurance Premiums $ 49232497

*|d. | Transfer to General Fund - 2. Employee Retirement (PSERS)* $ 202,863.27
e. | Current balance: $ 177.75 | |3. Federal Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 601,292.94
f. | Certificates of Deposit: - 4, State Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 65,519.18
g.| Total Funds Available: $ 177.75 | |5. Net & Direct Deposit Payrolls (2) $ 1,385,044.06

6. Apple, Inc. $ 337,514.92

New Holiday Park - Series A of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 32) 7. Ryan Kociela $ 60,000.00

a. Monthly revenue: $ 2.28 | [8. PA Cyber Charter School $ 110,956.92
b.|Monthly expenditures: -

‘| c.|Current balance: $ 3,522.80 | |Total Expenditures July 2017 $ 3,255,516.26
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.|Total Funds Available: $ 3,522.80

G.0.B Funds Available Summary
GOB - Series B of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 33) | Total Funds (Fund 30's) S $ 4,710,053.51
a.|[Monthly revenue: $ 2.50 | |Transfers 0
b.|Monthly expenditures: $ - Total Funds (Fund 30's) $ 4,710,053.51

‘| c.|Current balance: $ 3,878.17
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available: $ 3,878.17

GOB - Series E of 2013 Bond Issue (Fund 34)
a.|Monthly Revenue: $ -
b.|Monthly Expenditures: $ -

‘| c.|Current balance: $ 57.02
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 57.02

GOB -Regency Park- Series 2014 (Fund 35)
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 3,236,203.59
b.|Monthly expenditures: 35,970.90
c.|Current Checking Balance: $ 3,200,232.69
d.|Certificates of Deposit: 1,500,000.00
e.|Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 4,700,232.69
New Holiday Park Elem. Construction Acct (S&T Savings A/C)
a.|Monthly revenue: $ -
b.|Monthly expenditures: -
c.|Current balance: $ -
d.|Certificates of Deposit -
e. |Total Funds Available {c. + d.): $ -

"l make a motion that the Treasurer’'s Report and Bill Listings be approved.”




“General Fund”

Financial Information
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Date: (08/16/17
Time: 09:06:54
Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 1
BAR047L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

218T CENTURY CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL
380 DISCOUNT WAREHOUSE
ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CYBER CHARTER

SCHOOL
AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES
AGORA CYBRER CHARTER SCHOOL

ROBERT ALPINO

AMALGAMETED TRANSIT UNION

AMERICAN DREAM FUND
ANDREWS & PRICE

APPLE, INC.

Apple Inc.

AQUA PURE SOLUTIONS

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MGMT SVCS.

AUTQ PLUS VERONA

Gina Bauer

BEALL'S GREENHOUSE NURSERY & SUPPLY
BIGTEAMS

BONDI PRINTING CO., INC.

BP BUSINESS SOLUTIOHNS

MICHAEL BREWER

BRICKSTREET INSURANCE

PBSD-FQOD SERVICE
CANON-MCMILLAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
KELLY CARRIG

KEVIN L. CARROLL

CDI CORPORATION

CENTURY SPORTS

CHECK4S0UND, INC.

COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE

00058977
00059030
00058978

00013717

00058978

00013710

00058863
00059088
00058964
00059031

00058032
00059028
00059029
00059033

00013728

00059058

00058887
00059070

00058588
00013693
00059034
00059035
00053005
00058018

00058989
00058990
00059071

00059046
00013694

00013698

000558036

00013699

07/07/17
07/14/17
07/07/17

07/24/17

07/07/17

07/24/17

07/03/17
07/31/17
07/03/17
07/14/17

07/14/17
07/11/17
07/11/17
07/14/17

07/25/17

07/14/17

07/07/17
07/21/17

07/07/17
07/19/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/07/17
07/07/17

07/07/17
07/07/17
07/21/17

07/14/17
07/19/17

07/24/17

07/14/17

07/24/17

Tuition to PA Charter Schools $1,861.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $60.
Learning Support - Tuition / B2 537,246.
Cyber/Charter Schs.

Sr. High Boys Soccer Expenses (online $1,600
editing 17-18)

Learning Support - Tuition / PA $35,273.
Cyber/Charter S5chs.

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (PETTY $3,000x
CASH FOR TICKET BOXE

EMPLCYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES $1,947
EMPLCYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES 5880
EMPLOYEE - American Dream Fund SEIU 32BJ 524.
Legal Services (Soliciter) - Other $6,876.
Professional Sves

Contracted Services - Technology 5147
PRINCIPAL-COMPRQLEASE/PUBLGB27 $71,763.
PRINCIPAL-COMPRAQLEASE 5265, 751
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt - $1,816.
Other Professional Svcs

Athletic Accident Insurance 513,783.
{football/accident insurance)

Gen. Ligbility Ins. (Prop, Boiler, $12,122
Mach) /Policy June 'l7 thr

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $230.
Assistant Superintendent - $34.
Travel /Conference Expense

General School Supplies - Sr. High $5800.
Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (dues) $495.
General Scheool Supplies - Sr. High $2,420.
Fuel - Facilities Department $626
Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense $99.
Suspense Account - Workers' Comp. Ins. 520,795
Premiums

General School Supplies - Sr. High 5504
Rpproved Private School/Carl Evankovich 51,836,
Tuition Reimbursement / Professional $381.
Staff

Real Estate Tax - Current/TAX REFUND $210.
Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (swim 575.
record board updates)

Sr. High Girls Volleyball Equipment (2 $195
jerseys - white)

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt - $850.0
Other Professional Svcs

Sr. High Trainer - Supplies $291.
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Date: 08/16/17
Time: 05:06:55

Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 2

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

COMCAST

COMCAST BUSINESS
COMDOC, INC.
COMMONWEALTH CHARTER ACADEMY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SOLUTIONS
IDEAL

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
D7WA

Daikin Applied

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE

DES MOINES SUPPLY COMPANY

DISTRICT VII ATHLETIC DIRECTCRS

ASS0C
NATICNAL DRIVE

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

Electronic Federal Tax Payment Sys.

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARTER SCHOOL

ERIC RYAN CORPORATICN
FAMILY SERVICES OF W PA
FBM/WHOLESALE BUILDERS SUPPLY

FINITURA, INC.

00058891
00059059
£0059085
00059065
00058992
00058980
95990299

95990335

00058993

00059066
00052083
00013724
00058995
00058594
00013700

00013725

00058965
00052089
00059068
00039069
000568084
99990300
99890301
99850305
99890306
998390307
299990336
899980337
99890341
89990342
99990343
00058996

00058981

00058997
00058998
00058992

00059037

07/07/17
07/14/17
07/26/17
07/21/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/31/17

07/14/17

07/07/17

07/21/17
07/26/17
07/24/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/24/17

07/24/17

07/03/17
07/31/17
07/21/17
07721717
07/26/17
07/31/17
07/31/17
07/31/17
07/31/17
07/31/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/07/17

07/07/17

07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17

07/14/17

Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd

Telephones - District/Pivik
Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd B2
Telephones - District

Copier Equipment Service Contract

Tuition to PA Charter Schools

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
07/14/17

Student Transpoertation/Vehicle Sv - Other
Professional Svcs

ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd

ELECTRICITY/PHS

AEQ Wrestling Expenses (entry fee)
Nen-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Copier Equipment Service Contract/June
Sr. High Girls Tennis Equipment
(SCOREBOOKS)

Sr. High Athletic Dept.
DUES)

Dues (2017-18

EMPLOYEE - DRIVE
EMPLCYEE - DRIVE
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY/HP

EMPLOYER - Social Security - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 07/31/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 07/31/17
EMPLOYER - Social Security - 07/14/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 07/14/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicarse - 07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 07/14/17

Air Force JROTC Program -

Travel/Conference Expense
Learning Support - Tuition / PA
Cyber/Charter Schs.

Utility Review - Eric Ryan
Tuition frem other LEA/May 2017

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Professional Svcs

General School Supplies - District

$3B81.
5219.
$416.
$898.
$564.
.28

$8,251

$32,670.

$32,842.

5467

$73.
$22,425.
$250.
$5,262.
$15,096.
s48.

$50.

$19.
$19.
$3,336.
$26.
$12,492.
565,902.
.58
575

565, 902
§15,412
$15,412

$137,491.
$66,250.
$66,250.
$15,494.
$15,494.

$137,680

583.

$12,361.1

11
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Date: 08/16/17 Plum Borough School District

Time:09:06:56 List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name Check

Date

Page:

3
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0107-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Cash - Athletics

FOX CHAPEL ATHLETICS 00013701 07/24/17 AEQ Cross Country Expenses (invitational)
GAMMA SPORTS 00013695 07/19/17 Sr. High Girls Tennis Equipment (game ez
dri and roller)
GATEWAY CROSS COUNTRY 00013718 07/24/17 Sr. High Cross Country Expenses
(invitational)
KELLY GIBSON 00058072 07/21/17 Travel Expeﬁse - 8chool Psychologist
GILMAN GEAR 00013702 07/24/17 BREO Footbeall Equipment
TIMOTHY GLASSPOOL 00059026 07/07/17 Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense/July
2017
00059079 07/21/17 Staff Development - Supplies
GOLF TEAM PRODUCTS, INC. 00013703 07/24/17 Sr. High Golf Eguipment
GRADE POINT RESOURCES 00059038 07/14/17 Extended Schocl Year/16-17
GRECO GAS INC. 00059039 07/14/17 Contracted Services - Transportation
Guttman Energy 00058000 07/07/17 Diesel Fusel @ $2.69/Gal. -
Transportation
0005904C 07/14/17 Diesel Fuel @ $2.6%/Gal. -
Transportaticn
HARRIS SCHCOL SOLUTIONS 00058018 07/07/17 Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Software
Upgrades/Annual Maint
HENRY SCEEIN INC. 00013704 07/24/17 Sr. High Trainer - Supplies
00013705 07/24/17 AEC Athletic Trainer Supplies
HILL INTERNATICNAL TRUCKS, LLC 00059041 07/14/17 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
HSLC 00053020 07/07/17 Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Software
Upgrades/Regency
HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE, TNC. 00059042 07/14/17 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
DANA TERA 00059067 07/21/17 Travel Expense - Scheol Psychologist
INTERMEDIATE UNIT 1 00059021 07/07/17 Travel Expense - School Psychologist
INTERSTATE TAX SERVICE, INC. 00059078 07/21/17 Suspsnse Rccount - Unemploy. Ceomp. Ins.
IU 3 HEALTH INS CONSORT 071582017 07/19/17 Vision Insurance
J. MARTIN EXCAVATING, INC. 00058043 07/14/17 Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Svcs
JOHNSTONBAUGHS MUSIC CNT 00059044 07/14/17 Contracted Serviees - Sr. High
MISSY KARKOWSKY 00059006 07/07/17 Tuition Reimbursement / Professiocnal
Staff
KELLY SERVICES, INC. 00059002 07/07/17 Cafeteria Substitutes
00059045 07/14/17 Teacher Substitutes
KEYSTCNE EDUCATICNAL CONSULTING 00059047 07/14/17 1Instruc & Curriculum - Purch
GROUP Professicn&Tech SvTitle II/May
KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS GROUP 00059081 07/24/17 EMPLOYEE - Wage Tax
00059082 07/24/17 EMPLOYEE - Wage Tax
KEYSTONE SPRING SERVICE, INC. 00059048 07/14/17 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
KISKI AREAR CROSS COUNTRY BOOSTERS 00013726 07/24/17 Sr. High Cross Country Expenses (SEPT 16,
2017)
RYAN KOCIELA 00059013 07/07/17 Principals' Services - Buyout
KUTA SOFTWARE LLC 00059003 07/07/17 PPG Grant - O'Block

LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY 00059004

07/07/17

Transportation Parts, Tires,

$120.

571

$160.

$30.
.00
$300.

$2,110

583
$219.
$33,000.

581

£11,;325.

S10:570

516,862

5444

$63.5
$883.
$1,510.

$640
$30

514

5477.
5492, 324.
$2,500.

$51.

$§2,631

$16,503.
513,494.
$9,000.

576,434

$15,965.
.78
.00
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Date; 08/16/17
Time: 09:06:56
Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page: 4
BARO47L
Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

ILEGAL SHIELD

LOCAL 32 BJ SEIU
M-F ATHLETIC

MCKEESPORT TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY
PATTERSON MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.

MEDEXPRESS URGENT CARE, PC
PENNSYLVANIA

Steven Miles
NEW KEN AUTO
NASP

NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN OF SECONDARY
SCH PR
NEFF COMPANY

NEQFUNDS BY NEOPOST
SABRINA NGUYEN
NHS HUMAN SERVICES

NORWIN TAKEDOWN CLUB
OMEGA FCU

ONHAND SCHOOLS, IRC.

P.B.S.D. EDUCATIONAL SECRETARIES

PACE SCHOQOL

PA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL

PA LEADERSHIP CHARTER SCHOOL

PASBO

PA SCDU

PA VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL

PENN TRAFFORD HIGH SCHOOL

PENN HILLS CHARTER SCHOOL OF ENTREN

PECQPLES NATURAL GAS

PETTY CASH - SCOTT MERGEN

Supplies/June 2017

00058966 07/03/17 EMPLOYEE - Legal Shield $82.

00059090 07/31/17 EMPLOYEE - Legal Shield 582

00058967 07/03/17 EMPLOYEE - SEIU LOCAL 32BJ DUES $1,028

00013696 07/21/17 Sr. High Girls Track Equipment (starting $359.
pistol)

00013706 07/24/17 AEO Cross Country Expenses (ENTRANCE FEE) $150.

00013723 07/24/17 Sr. High Wrestling Equipment $972.

00059049 07/14/17 Director of Admin. Services - Drug 5225.
Testing

00059016 07/07/17 Technology - Travel/Conf Expense $99.

00059007 07/07/17 Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies g18.

00059060 07/14/17 Dues & Fees - Schocl Psychologist $420.

00059022 07/07/17 General Schocl Supplies - Sr. High $385.

00013697 07/21/17 Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (fourth 5687
year award)

00059050 07/14/17 COMMUNICATIONS 51,067.

00059074 07/21/17 Per Capita Tax Refunds - Prior Years $9

00059008 07/07/17 Partial Hosp./Behavior Centers/William 52,508.
Gildernew

00013727 07/24/17 AEQ Wrestling Expenses (tournament 17) $250.

00058968 07/03/17 EMPLOYEE - Omega FCU CErIE

00059091 07/31/17 EMPLOYEE - Omega FCU $815.

00059023 (07/07/17 Bess Server/Software/Sophos/software 532,700
Upgrades/17-18

00058%69 07/03/17 EMPLOYEE - PBES DUES $563.6

000590982 07/31/17 EMPLOYEE - PBES DUES $530.

000538009 07/07/17 Approved Private School/Nicolas 53,675.
Sabuncuoglu

00058982 07/07/17 Learning Support - Tuition / PR $110,956.
Cyber/Charter Schs.

00058983 07/07/17 Learning Support - Tuition / PA $18,025.
Cyber/Charter Schs.

00059061 07/14/17 Director of Admin. Services - Dues And $264.
Fees

69990326 07/31/17 EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 07/31/17 $1,498.

99990367 07/14/17 EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 07/14/17 $1,068.

00058984 07/07/17 Learning Support - Tuitien / PA $12,252
Cyber/Charter Schs.

00013707 07/24/17 Sr. High Girls Volleyball Expenses $175.
(9/23/17 tournament)

00058985 07/07/17 Tuition to PA Charter Schools $16,762.

00059062 07/14/17 Matural Gas - Distrrict Wide/Greensburg $1,500.
Rd BG

00059024 07/07/17 Drug/Alcohel/QOther Fees - $1,050.
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Date: 08/16/17
Time: 09:06:56

Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check Date Description

Page:

5
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 999599999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PETTY CASH - TRANSPORTATION

PHEAA

PIARA
PITTSBURGH POST-GAZETTE

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PLUM BORQUGH EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIFAL AUTH
PLUM

BORQUGH PARAPROFESSIONAL/ESP

PLUM BORCUGH SCHOCL DISTR

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT
PREMIER MEDICAL ASSOCTATES

PSEA-PACE

PSERS

PUBLIC SCH EMPLOY RET FND

00059025

00058970
00059083
00013719
00059010

00059073
00058971
00059051
00058972
98990298

99990308
99890316

99890317

99890322

99950333

89950334

59990344
59980352

92990353

95990358

00058011
000558012
00058873
00059094
99990318
99990354
99890303
99990310
99590312

959990320

99990324
99890331

07/07/17

07/03/17
07/31/17
07/24/17
07/07/17

07/21/17
07/03/17
07/14/17
07/03/17
07/31/17

07/31/17
A2 LALT

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/14/17

07/14/17
07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17

07/07/17
07/07/17
07/03/17
07/31/17
07/30/17
07/30/17
07/30/17
07/30/17
07/30/17

07/30/17

07/30/17
07/30/17

Transportation/CDL 17-18

Transportatien Parts,
Supplies/Petty Cash/17-18

Tires,

EMPLOYEE - PHEAA
EMPLOYEE - PHEAA
AEQ Athletic Dept. Expenses (2017-18)

Board of Directors' Services -

Communications
School Board - Supplies/9 Yearbooks
EMPLOYEE - PBEA DUES

District Fire Hydrants - Water/PHS
EMPLOYEE - Paraprofessionals/ESP
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 2nd -
07/31/17

EMPLCYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Direct Depcsit Net - 07/14/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
07/14/17

EMPLCYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU -
07/14/17

EMPLCYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 -
07/14/17

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Contracted Physician Services/June 2017
EMPLOYEE - PSEA-PACE Paraprofessionals
EMPLOYEE - PSER-PACE Paraprofessionals
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 07/14/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 07/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 07/31/17

$300.

$1,669.
$1,506.

$875.
$1,616.

5810.
521,804,
58,959,
.70
$6,928.

(e

$663,737.
$15,486.

$607.

$100.

$1,455.

$9,009.

$670,909.
$16,111.

$607.

$£100.

$1,963.
$1,250.
$8.

2.
$304.
$320.
$68,276.
$6,524.1
$4,246.
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Date: (8/16/17
Time:09%:06:56

Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 6
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS

QUAD COUNTY CONFERENCE

RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.
RONDA J WINNECOUR

SCHOOL HEALTH CORFPORATICN

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC

SNAP ON TOOLS

SOUTH FAYETTE WRESTLING BOOSTER
CLUB

SPECTRUM CHARTER SCHOOCL, INC.
JUSTIN STEPHANS

SUNESYS, INC.

DENNIS SWOGGER

TEZM GOLF GEAR

TERMSTERS LOCAL 205

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION %205

THE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL

TRI-STAR SYSTEM

TRIB TOTAL MEDIA

Participant Services

99990339
99990346
99590348

99980356

99880360
99990366
00013708
00013720
00013708

00013721
00058974
00058095
00013711
00013712
00013713
00013722
00059014
00013714

00059052
00059001
00055015
00059077
00013715

00059063

00058875

00059096

00059075

00072517
07052017
07112017
07182017
07252017
00059053

06302017
07312017

07/30/17
07/30/17
07/30/17

07/30/17

07/30/17
07/30/17
07/24/17
07/24/17
07/24/17

07/24/17
07/03/17
07/31/17
07/24/17
07/24/17
07/24/17
07/24/17
07/07/17
07/24/17

07/14/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/21/17
07/24/17

07/14/17

07/03/17

07/31/17

07/21/17

07/25/17
07/05/17
07/11/17
07/18/17
07/25/17
07/14/17

07/03/17
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 07/14/17 $68,450.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 07/14/17 $56,3570.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% - 54,317.
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% - $373.
C7/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 07/14/17 $263
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 07/14/17 $797.
Sr. High Girls Tennis Equipment §701.
AEQ Girls Soccer Egquipment $307
Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (17-18 $350.
Dues)

Sr. High Football Ecuipment 51,548
EMPLOYEE - Bankruptcy - wage attachment $2,500
EMPLOYEE - Bankruptcy - wage attachment $2,500
Sr. High Trainer - Supplies 5162.
AEOD Athletic Trainer Supplies 518.
Sr. High Baseball Egquipment 568.
AFEQ Cross Country Egquipment 534 .
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies 511:
AEQ Wrestling Expenses (TOURNAMENT) $250.
Tuition to PA Charter Schools/June 2017 $7,765.
General School Supplies - Sr. High $177
Maintenance BAgreements - Technology/June $3, 780
Centracted Services — 3r. High $498.
Sr. High Golf Eguipment (COACHES SCCRE 538.
BOCK)

DistrictPaidTeamstersDentalIns./Rugust $2,340.
2017

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #205 DUES - C FCR $1,979.
CUSTODIANS

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #205 DUES - C FOR 81,979
CUSTODIANS

Judgements Against LEA-Tuition/Alivia $19,775
Coeoper

PBEA FSA Health Care $61.
PBEA FSA Health Care $527.
PBEAR FSA Health Care $681.
PBEA FSA Health Care $285.
PBEA FSA Health Care $1,540.
Board of Directors' Services - $258.
Communications

Krepinevich, Yvonne sick day payout $32,385
Cynthia Vento retirement payout 517,372

33
19
15

71

.54
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38
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Date: 08/16/17
Time:09:06:56
Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - July 2017-2018

Check

Date

Check # 00000001 -

Description

Page: 7
BAR047L
99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH

Urban Academy of Greater Pittsburgh

USCVB BOOSTERS

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

THE WATSON INSTITUTE

89990313

99980314
98950315

98950321

89890325

99990327

95990328

99890329

99990332
89990349

89880350
9980351

999580357

99990361

99990362

99950363

99950364

985890368
000589076
00058054

00058027
00058886
00013718

00055064
00055086
00058055
00058876
00055097
00059017
00059056

07/31/17

07/31/17
07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17

07/31/17
07/14/17

07/14/17
07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17

07/14/17
07/21/17
07/14/17

07/07/17
07/07/17
07/24/17

07/14/17
07/26/17
07/14/17
07/03/17
07/31/17
07/07/17
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 - $100.
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Kades Margelis - 07/31/17 $13,408.
EMPLOYEE - AXA Egquitable 078687 001 - $3,119.
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - $100.
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Aetna (ING) - VTS833 - $115.
0 /30/17

EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group - $680.
013117

EMPLOYEE - Linceln Investment - 4740 - $1,100.
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Ameripriss - 396926 8 - $123.
07/31/17

EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 07/31/17 £350.
EMPLOYEE - Unien Central - ES22019564 - $100.
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 07/14/17 $513,408.
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitable 078687 001 - $3,119.
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - $100.
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Retna (ING) - VT93%33 - $11%5
07/14/17

EMPLOYEZE - Security Benefits Group - $680
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Lincoeln Investment - 4740 - $1,100
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise — 396926 8 - $123
07/14/17

EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 07/14/17 $350
Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/Center $539
Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Software 513
Upgrades

Staff Development - Supplies/17-18 $900.
Tuition to PA Charter Schools $13,711.
Sr. High Girls Velleyball Expenses $185.
(10/14/17 TOURNAMENT)

Telephones - District 542.
Telephones - District 57,
Telephones - Transportation 51,941.
EMPLOYEE - Washington Mutual (Conseco) $4,454,
EMPLOYEE - Washington Mutual (Conseco) $4,421.
Approved Private School/Caleb Heath/June $101.
Extended School Year/Ben Segar/June 2017 $1,237-

00

00

00

00

00

34

00
00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.14
.00

00
36
00



Date: 08/16/17 Plum Borough School District Page: 8

Time:09:06:57 List of Payments - July 2017-2018 BARO47L
Check Dates 07/01/17 - 07/31/17 Check # 00000001 - 99999999
Vendor Name Check Date Description Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

WENGER CORPORATION 00059057 07/14/17 Music Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - $3,949.00
Sr. High

WINDSTREAM 00059080 07/21/17 Telephones - District 8205.33

00059087 07/26/17 Telephones - District $394.02

Report Total $3,977,596.63
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gm 35, PSDLAF Monthly Statement
! ')(‘,

19RZ-2017 °
£

SEEnies) “SSEENEEEP - GENERAL FUND Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

Statement for the Account of: Y o

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $540.51
Dividends $16.89
Credits $476,868.44
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits ($399,085.28)
Ending Balance $77,440.56
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED

SEFTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR

DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $77,440.56
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $77,440.56

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

SN GENERAL FUND | Page 10of 6



|' * ; 5 ) - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
lgﬁ-:&-:i?{%i)

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $540.51
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
593118 07/05117 07/0517 PNC State Funds Purchase $5,125.82 $1.00 5,125.820
National Sehool Lunch Program
593119 07/0517 07/05/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $482.84 $1.00 488.840
National Sehool Lunch Program
597143 072117 07/21/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $31,045.47 $1.00 31,045.470
ECS Projects B —
601649 07/2517 07/2517 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $1,201.64 $1.00 1,201.640
CD Interest- Full Flex
603194 or/2Tin7 07/27117 PNC State Funds Purchase $361,582.00 $1.00 361,582.000
July 2017 Unipay
603829 07/2817 07/28/17  Online Wire Redemption ($399,985.28) $1.00 (399,885.280)
PER JOHN Z- WIRE TO S&T
604440 or/3n7 07/31/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $77,423.67 $1.00 77423670
- N COMM OF PA o
605844 07/31117 07/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $16.89 $1.00 16.820
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($399,985.28) $476,885.33 76,900.05
ENDING BALANCE $77,440.56
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 886 548 8634 -BENERAL FUND | Page 2 of 6

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



The attached revenue and expenditure pages include only
“Athletic” accounts.

These accounts are included in the “General Fund”
revenue and expenditure pages at the beginning of this
report, but for tracking purposes only the Athletic
accounts have been reprinted.
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(G.0.B. Bond Issues

Financial Information



Plum Borough School District
G.0.B. Bond Issues - PSDMAX
July 2017

"2010" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 30 PIVIK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
7/31/2017 PSDMAX Dividend $ 1.55
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
Certificates of Deposit: l
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 7/31/17: Checking Account $ 2,185.08
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 2,185.08
"Post War Project" Capital Reserve Fund
FUND 31
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
7/31/2017 PSDMAX _|Dividend S -
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
NoAcity |
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. | #Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 7/31/17: Checking Account $ 177.75
Certificates of Deposit S -
Total Funds Available 3 177.75
"Series A of 2012" GOB Bend Issue
FUND 32 NEW HOLIDAY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description |Amount
7/31/2017 - PSDMAX Dividend | § 2.28
Expenditures:
|Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 7/31/17: Checking Account $ 3,522.80
Certificates of Deposit $ -

Total Funds Available

$ 3.522.80




"Series B of 2012" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 33 FACILITIES.TECHNOLOGY, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
7/31/2017 PSDMAX Dividend § 2.50
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity | .
Certificates of Deposit:

Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 7/31/17: Checking Account $ 3,878.17

Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 3.878.17
"Series E of 2013" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 34 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
7/31/2017 PSD CD Interest $ -
7/31/2017 PSDMAX Dividend S -
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity \
Certificates of Deposit:

Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured

520000000 o0l 7 035 127132016 |
Fund Balance as of 7/31/17: Checking Account $ 57.02
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 57.02
""Series 2014 -RP" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 35 REGENCY PARK

Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
7/31/2017 PSD CD Interest 5 1,035.62
7312017 PSDMAX Dividend 5 211355
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
1393-1396 Detailed Information Available Upon Request $ 35,970.90
Certificates of Deposit:

Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured

$1,500,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016 |

Fund Balance as of 7/31/17:

Checking Account
Certificates of Deposit

$  3,200,232.69
$1,500,000.00
$  4.700,232.69




SiE-2017

[EBL AF.}T) PSDLAF Monthly Statement

- unicipal viso ccount; tatement Periol

SNDRMENRD - 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory A Si Period

Statement for the Account of: U1, 2017 e A, 2007

PLUN BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $2,183.53
Dividends $1.55
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $2,185.08
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED

SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR

DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $2,185.08
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $2,185.08

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

@SN 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



I v E EMF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
iz a0 3

B2-2017 7

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $2,183.53
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
805845 07131117 07/31117 Dividend Reinvest §1.55 $1.00 1.550
TOTALS FORPERIOD a0 s1s5 T 1ss
ENDING BALANCE $2,185.08
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 886 548 8634 SN, 2070 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



I & 5 } . PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
1g82-27 L%L’)

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 07/31/17 MAX Account Balance $2,185.08 0.780% $2,185.08 $2,185.08
Totals for Period: $2,185.08 $2,185.08 $2,185.08
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation () Description

MAX 100.00% $2,185.08 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighled Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments ),

“Cost" is comprised of the total smount you paid for the Investment including any fees and commissians

"Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity,
"Market Value” reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commeroial Paper and sther assets

for which market pricing is not readily avallable from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost™.

Questions? Please contact PSOLAF at 866 548 8634 ~ 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4

Sponscred by PASBO and PSBA



[EBLAF)):) PSDLAF Monthly Statement
1

NP SSREREE - POST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE Statement Period

Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
Statement for the Account of:

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $177.75
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $177.75
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED
SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR

DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $177.75
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $177.75

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

SR POST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 1 of 4



I » E EMF ~ PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
oy )

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Profacind
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 07317 MAX Account Balance $177.75 0.780% $177.75 $177.75

Totals for Period: $177.75 8$177.75 $177.75

Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %

Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation (§) Description

MAX 100.00% $177.75  MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

"Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment inciuding any fees and commissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity
“Market Value” refiects the market value as reparted by an ind=pendent third-party pricing service, Cemificates of Deposit ang Commercial Paper and other assers

for which market pricing is not readily available fram & third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

NN, PO ST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 2 of 4



['EMFJ:) PSDLAF Monthly Statement

HTRABE SRR - 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Period
Statement for the Account of: ek E
PLUMBCROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,520.52
Dividends $2.28
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,522.80
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED
SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR
DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,522.80
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,522.80

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

NN, 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $3,520.52
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
605846 0713117 07/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $2.28 $1.00 2.280
....... IO } ! OTALS FOR PERIOD — - e __22_8_ T
ENDING BALANCE $3,522.80

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

@SS 2072 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4



[E. BI.AF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
()¢
% 14

82-2047

€
Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projacted
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 0713117 MAX Account Balance $3,522.80 0.780% $3,522.80 $3,522.80
Totals for Period: $3,522.80 $3,522.80 $3,522.80
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighled Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation (%) Description
MAX 100.00% $3,522.80 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate invesiments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissians,

"Rate” |s tha Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at matunity.
*Market Value” reflects the market value as reported by an independant third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets

for which market pricing is not read ly available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”.

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 SN 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4
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@mfaﬁ PSDLAF Monthly Statement

+EENNES SRR 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
Statement for the Account of:
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOCL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,875.67
Dividends $2.50
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,878.17
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED
SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR
DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,878.17
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,878.17

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

— 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



» PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
) £
mzaon 0

Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,875.67
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY —
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
605847 0713117 797/31!‘\7 Dividend Reinvest $2.50 $1.00 2.500
TOTALS FOR PERIOD 0.00 $2.50 2.50
ENDING BALANCE $3,878.17

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 868 548 8634

@), 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4
Spensored by PASBO and PSBA



[E VLAF - PSDLAF Monthly Statement
I\)H.‘~2IH"£‘5{_)

SENEENEN OSSN, - 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

Statement for the Account of:

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $57.02
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $57.02
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED

SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR

DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $57.02
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL §57.02

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

S 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



| » ; a ) - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 073N7 MAX Account Balance $57.02 0.780% $57.02 $57.02
Totals for Period: $57.02 $57.02 $57.02
Weighted Average Portfdlio Yield: 0.000 % -
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation {%) Allocation (§) Description
MAX 100.00% $57.02 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolic Maturity are calculated using *Market Value™ and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost” s comprised of the total-amount you paid for the investment including any fees and cammissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

"Eace/Par’ & the amount received at matarity.

“Market Value™ refiects the market value as reported by an indzpendent third-party pric g service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is not readily availabile from = third-party pricing se vice are listad at “Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

SRR 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4
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[Eﬂ- Alf'ﬁ:; PSDLAF Monthly Statement

- —- 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Period
Statement for the Account of: UL, 2007k 11 2047
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,233,054.42
Dividends $2,113.55
Credits $1,035.62
Checks Paid ($35,870.90)
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,200,232.69
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED
SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR
DAY HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,200.232.69
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $1,500,000.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $4,700,232.69

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

@ENmmag 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 6



[ .Eml: = PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
1982-2017 {3(_)

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $3,233,054.42
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
592909 07/03/17 07/03/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($23,048.60) $1.00 (23,049.600)
593579 07/05/17 07/05/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($10,978.88) $1.00 (10,978.880)
599337 0719117 07/18/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($1,942.42) $1.00 (1,942.420)
601650 0712517 07/25/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $1,035.62 $1.00 1,035.620

L CD Interest- Full Flex o ) -

605848 07/31117 07/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $2,113.55 $1.00 2,113.550
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($35,970.90) $3,149.17 (32,821.730)

ENDING BALANCE $3,200,232.69

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 NN 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 6
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1982-2017 ())L)

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017
INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Date Description Interest
Flex 601650 07/25/17 CD Interest- Full Flex $1,035.62
Totals for Period: $1,035.62

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

EENRRP20714 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 6



1982-2017
€

CHECKS DETAIL

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

"*" denoles out of order check numbers
Check No. Date Amount

Amount Check No. Date Amount

08737001393 070517 $10,978.88
08737001385 07/03/17 $23,049.60
Q8737001396 Q71917 $1,842.42

Check Totals: $35,970.90

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponscred by PASBO and PSBA

@S 2074 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 6



| » E ED-AF e PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
)
C

1982-2017 )

€.

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 07/3117 MAX Account Balance $3,200,232.69 0.780% $3,200,232.69 $3,200,232.69
FLEX 73790 061317 06/22/17 11/14/17  Full Flex Pool (CTZ) $1,500,000.00 $5,582.04 1.000% $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00
Totals for Period: $4,700,232.69 $5,569.04 $4,700,232.69 $4,700,232.69
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 1.000 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 108.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($)  Description
MAX 68.08% $3,200,232.69 MAX Class Activity
FLEX 31.91% $1,500,000.00 Full Flex Poal

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cast” s comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissians.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“"Faca/Par” is the amount raceived at maturity.

“Market Value® reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Centificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is not read ly available from a thrd-party pricing service are listed at "Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

S 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 5 of 6
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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(Not Available 1n July)



[Z3DLAF, 5
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1G8Z-20417 ()

Statement for the Account of:
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED
SEPTEMBER 4TH IN OBSERVANCE OF THE LABOR

DAY HOLIDAY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239

PSDLAF Monthly Statement

(71491-102)  XXXXXX9765 - CAFETERIA

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

ACTIVITY SUMMARY

INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $0.44
Dividends. $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $0.44
Average Monthly Rate 0.78%
TOTAL MAX $0.44
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $0.44

(71491-102) CAFETERIA | Page 1 of 4



l 'EEBL AF 4 PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

19822017 ¢ )(’

Statement Period
Jul 1, 2017 to Jul 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 073117 MAX Account Balance $0.44 0.780% $0.44 $0.44
Totals for Period: $0.44 $0.44 $0.44
Weighted Average Portfalio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($)  Description
MAX 100.00% $0.44 MAX Class Activity
Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).
“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for tne investment including any fees and commissians.
"Rate” Is the Net Yield to Maturity.
“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity.
"Rarket Value” reflects the market value as reparted by an independent third-party pricing service. Cortificates of Deposit and Cammereial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is not readlly available from 3 third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”.
Questions? Piease contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 (71491-102) CAFETERIA | Page 2 of 4
-
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